
 
 

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Zilla Parishad, Kushtia 

Invitation for Tender (Works) 
Tender Notice Number: 05/2023-24  

 

Memo No: ZP/KUSH/EB/24/15             593                                                                                                                 Dates:04-03-2024  
 

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP System Portal (http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as started  as   below: 

Package 
No. 

Tender  

ID No 

Name of Works  Document  
Price 

Tender 
security 

(TK) 

Publication 
Date & 
Time 

Last 
Selling 
Date & 
Time  

Tender 
Closing or 
Opening 
Date & 
Time 

Procure
ment 

Method 

Eligibility 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) 
1. 958132 Renovation/Improvement of Belghoria Jam-E-Mosque at 

Kushtia Sadar Upazilla,Under Kushtia Zilla 
Parishad,Kushtia. 

1000 12500 06-Mar-
2024 
15:00 

20-
Mar-
2024 
17:00 

21-Mar-
2024 
16:00 

LTM Financial 
year  2023-

24 
Zilla parishad 

enlishted 
contructor 

A & B 
2 958131 01.Improvement of road by HBB from Hatosh Haripur 

Kantonagor Boaldah 04 No. Word N/H Rajon Bagari to 
Near the Cow Fram.02.Construction Of Boundary wall at 
Char Shantidangga Buddiprotibondi School,03. 
Improvement of BFS Road from Abdalpur UP,Word 
No.05 Near the Mosque To Towards Kazi Bari at Sadar 
Upazilla,Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad. 

1000 21250 06-Mar-
2024 
15:00 

20-
Mar-
2024 
17:00 

21-Mar-
2024 
15:50 

LTM -do- 

3 958125 Improvement of Road By HBB road from Helalpur near 
the house Hakai to N/H of Afil Uddin at Khoksha Upazilla, 
Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad 

1000 21950 06-Mar-
2024 
15:00 

20-
Mar-
2024 
17:00 

21-Mar-
2024 
15:40 

LTM -do- 

4 958121 Improvement of Road By BFS road from Boraichara 
Gopgram Road near the house Ramjan to N/H of 
Moslem Chowkider at Khoksha Upazilla, Under 
Kushtia Zilla Parishad. 

1000 23850 06-Mar-
2024 
15:00 

20-
Mar-
2024 
17:00 

21-Mar-
2024 
15:30 

LTM -do- 

5 956572 Improvement of Road(by RCC) From Mirpur-
Alomdanga Main road of Atgram village Near the 
House Suhan Uddin to N/H Joha Bishwash at 
Mirpur Upazilla, 02 Estimate for Improvement of 
Road by C.C From Paca road of 02 No. Word to 
N/H Piar Uddin Member,03. Construction of 
Boundary wall( Remaining) at Bheramara 
Dakbanglo, Upazilla Bheramara, Under kushtia Zilla 
Parishad. 

1000 23150 06-Mar-
2024 
15:00 

20-
Mar-
2024 
17:00 

21-Mar-
2024 
15:20 

LTM -do- 

6 956569 1.Improvement of Road By BFS road from 
Boraichara Lanipara N/H Abdul to N/H of Ajghar at 
Khoksha Upazilla, Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad.2. 
Improvement of Road By BFS road from Chak 
Haripur N/H Shamsuddin to N/H ofAlim Khan at 
Khoksha Upazilla, Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad. 

1000 18000 06-Mar-
2024 
15:00 

20-
Mar-
2024 
17:00 

21-Mar-
2024 
15:10 

LTM -do- 

7 956567 Improvement of Road By BFS road from Uttar 
raghunath pur N/H Shayed to N/H of Billal at 
Khoksha Upazilla, Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad. 

1000 16750 06-Mar-
2024 
15:00 

20-
Mar-
2024 
17:00 

21-Mar-
2024 
15:00 

LTM -do- 

 

 
This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender Registration in the National e-GP system portal (http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required . The fees for downloading  the e-Tender Document 
form the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank Branches up to date & Time mentioned above. 
 

Further information and guidelines  are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from e-GP help desk( helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) and 
also for Web: zpkushtia.gov.bd 
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