

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Zilla Parishad, Kushtia Invitation for Tender (Works) Tender Notice Number: 05/2023-24



Memo No: ZP/KUSH/EB/24/15

Dates:04-03-2024

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as started as below:

ackage	Tender	Name of Works	Document	Tender	Publication	Last	Tender	Procure	Eligibility
No.	ID No		Price	security (TK)	Date & Time	Selling Date & Time	Closing or Opening Date & Time	ment Method	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1.	958132	Renovation/Improvement of Belghoria Jam-E-Mosque at Kushtia Sadar Upazilla,Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad,Kushtia.	1000	12500	06-Mar- 2024 15:00	20- Mar- 2024 17:00	21-Mar- 2024 16:00	LTM	Financial year 2023- 24 Zilla parishad enlishted contructor A & B
2	958131	01.Improvement of road by HBB from Hatosh Haripur Kantonagor Boaldah 04 No. Word N/H Rajon Bagari to Near the Cow Fram.02.Construction Of Boundary wall at Char Shantidangga Buddiprotibondi School,03. Improvement of BFS Road from Abdalpur UP,Word No.05 Near the Mosque To Towards Kazi Bari at Sadar Upazilla,Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad.	1000	21250	06-Mar- 2024 15:00	20- Mar- 2024 17:00	21-Mar- 2024 15:50	LTM	-do-
3	958125	Improvement of Road By HBB road from Helalpur near the house Hakai to N/H of Afil Uddin at Khoksha Upazilla, Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad	1000	21950	06-Mar- 2024 15:00	20- Mar- 2024 17:00	21-Mar- 2024 15:40	LTM	-do-
4	958121	Improvement of Road By BFS road from Boraichara Gopgram Road near the house Ramjan to N/H of Moslem Chowkider at Khoksha Upazilla, Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad.	1000	23850	06-Mar- 2024 15:00	20- Mar- 2024 17:00	21-Mar- 2024 15:30	LTM	-do-
5	956572	Alomdanga Main road of Atgram village Near the House Suhan Uddin to N/H Joha Bishwash at Mirpur Upazilla, 02 Estimate for Improvement of Road by C.C From Paca road of 02 No. Word to N/H Piar Uddin Member,03. Construction of Boundary wall(Remaining) at Bheramara Dakbanglo, Upazilla Bheramara, Under kushtia Zilla Parishad.	1000	23150	06-Mar- 2024 15:00	20- Mar- 2024 17:00	21-Mar- 2024 15:20	LTM	-do-
6	956569	1. Improvement of Road By BFS road from Boraichara Lanipara N/H Abdul to N/H of Ajghar at Khoksha Upazilla, Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad.2. Improvement of Road By BFS road from Chak Haripur N/H Shamsuddin to N/H of Alim Khan at Khoksha Upazilla, Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad.	1000	18000	06-Mar- 2024 15:00	20- Mar- 2024 17:00	21-Mar- 2024 15:10	LTM	-do-
7	956567	Improvement of Road By BFS road from Uttar raghunath pur N/H Shayed to N/H of Billal at Khoksha Upazilla, Under Kushtia Zilla Parishad.	1000	16750	06-Mar- 2024 15:00	20- Mar- 2024 17:00	21-Mar- 2024 15:00	LTM	-do-

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender Registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document form the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank Branches up to date & Time mentioned above.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from e-GP help desk(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) and also for Web: zpkushtia.gov.bd

(Md. Shafiq Assistant Engineer Zilla Parishad, Kushtia

Phone-02477783213